27
Revised: May 15, 2011
POLY-FUSE® Resettable PTCs
© 2011 Littelfuse, Inc 1206L Series
1
2
0
6

(Ω)
R
1max
(Ω)
1206L012 A 0.125 0.29 30 100 0.6 1.00 0.20 1.500 6.00 X X
1206L016 B 0.16 0.37 30 100 0.6 1.00 0.30 1.200 4.50 X X
1206L020
1
C 0.20 0.42 24 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.650 2.60 X X
1206L025
1
D 0.25 0.50 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.550 2.30 X X
1206L035
1
E 0.35 0.75 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.300 1.20 X X
1206L035/16 J 0.35 0.75 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.300 1.20 X X
1206L050
1
F 0.50 1.00 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.70 X X
1206L050/15 M 0.50 1.00 15 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.75 X X
1206L075/13.2 G1 0.75 1.50 13.2 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.35 X X
1206L075TH
1
G 0.75 1.50 8 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.29 X X
1206L110TH

Surface Mount > 1206L Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/series/1206L.html for current information.
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 23°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
Part Number Hold Current (A)
1206L012 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.125 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.05
1206L016 0.22 0.20 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08
1206L020 0.28 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.09
1206L025 0.37 0.33 0.29 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.12
1206L035 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.21 0.15
1206L035/16 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.21 0.15
1206L050 0.71 0.64 0.57 0.50 0.42 0.39 0.35 0.31 0.25
1206L050/15 0.71 0.64 0.57 0.50 0.42 0.39 0.35 0.31 0.25
1206L075/13.2 1.14 1.04 0.88 0.75 0.65 0.59 0.54 0.49 0.41
1206L075TH 1.14 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.65 0.59 0.54 0.49 0.41
1206L110TH 1.52 1.37 1.25 1.10 0.92 0.82 0.75 0.64 0.52
1206L150TH 2.18 1.94 1.72 1.50 1.28 1.17 1.06 0.96 0.77
1206L175 2.50 2.25 2.00 1.75 1.55 1.45 1.35 1.25 1.10
1206L200 2.60 2.44 2.35 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.10
Temperature Rerating
Temperature Rerating Curve

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/series/1206L.html for current information.
Part Ordering Number System
PACKAGING STYLE
DEVICE SIZE CODE (0.12 x 0.06 inch)
L: LITTELFUSE SURFACE MOUNT PPTC
I HOLD HOLD CURRENT CODE
       (Refer to Electrical Characteristics Table)
SPECIAL VOLTAGE RATING ITEM
(Applicable only to 1206L035/16 and 1206L050/15. Refer to
Electrical Characteristics Table for additional information)
QUANTITY CODE: W=3000 Y=4000  P=2000
R: Tape & Reel
SERIES
1206 L xxx /xx TH Y R
LOW PROFILE DEVICE INDICATOR
(Required, for L075, L110 and L150 device orders only.
 Refer to “C” in Dimensions section.)
 Packaging Options
Part Number Ordering Number Halogen Free I
 hold
  (A) I
 hold
 Code Packaging Option Quantity Quantity/Pack Code
1206L012 1206L012WR Yes 0.125 012 Tape and Reel 3000 WR
1206L016 1206L016WR Yes 0.16 016 Tape and Reel 3000 WR
1206L020 1206L020YR Yes 0.20 020 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L025 1206L025YR Yes 0.25 025 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L035 1206L035YR Yes 0.35 035 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L035/16 1206L035/16YR Yes 0.35 035 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L050 1206L050YR Yes 0.50 050 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L050/15 1206L050/15YR Yes 0.50 050 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L075/13.2 1206L075/13.2WR Yes 0.75 075 Tape and Reel 3000 WR
1206L075TH 1206L075THYR Yes 0.75 075 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L110TH 1206L110THYR Yes 1.10 110 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L150TH 1206L150THWR Yes 1.50 150 Tape and Reel 3000 WR
1206L175 1206L175PR Yes 1.75 175 Tape and Reel 2000 PR
1206L200 1206L200PR Yes 2.00 200 Tape and Reel 2000 PR
32
Revised: May 15, 2011
POLY-FUSE® Resettable PTCs
© 2011 Littelfuse, Inc.1206L Series
Surface Mount > 1206L Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/series/1206L.html for current information.
TAPE SPECIFICATIONS: EIA-481-1  (mm)
REEL DIMENSIONS:
EIA-481-1 (mm)
Packaging Code “YR”:
1206L020
1206L025
1206L035
1206L035/16
1206L050
1206L050/15
1206L075TH
Packaging Code “WR”:
1206L012
1206L016
1206L110TH
Packaging Code “PR”:
1206L150TH
1206L160
1206L175
1206L200
W 8.15+0.15-0.30 8.00+/- 0.30  8.15+0.15-0.30 H 16.0+/- 0.2
F 3.50+/- 0.05 3.50+/- 0.05 3.50+/- 0.05   W 9+/- 0.5
E1 1.75+/- 0.10 1.75+/- 0.10 1.75+/- 0.10   D Ø 60.2+/−0.5
D0 1.55+/- 0.05 1.55+/- 0.05 1.55+/- 0.05   F Ø 13.0+/- 0.5
D1 1.00 (MIN) 1.00 (MIN) 1.00 (MIN)    C Ø 178+/- 1.0
P0 4.00+/- 0.10 4.00+/- 0.10 4.00+/- 0.10   H1 11+/- 0.5
P1 4.00+/- 0.10 4.00+/- 0.10 4.00+/- 0.10   W1 2.5+0.5
P2 2.00+/- 0.05 2.00+/- 0.05 2.00+/- 0.05   W2 3.0+0.5